159 Written Answers

R & a9 ®1 @ &1 Fh

9774. it a1q arfga aTaET sy W fag ¢
St @@ Ao fag

FIT FAT GAT T8 19 &1 F91 FA
fe

(F) Fav vearfafy & &= @91 A
e FT qqT FAE F A0 FEad Gt
# gad & FTT AT AT 4T

(&) =tz i a1 A A E @
T @43 W JIAMAA1T Aaa (wed €1
FHTFAT 921 2 ;

(7) FT AR W AA 7 fFamid fgo @ =T FT1 oFIT FAT AT

2

7 #1T

(9) zfggl, a1 Feavas sater
FAT § 7

At W & ofeaw faww ®
wEm Al (st o g@ew faw) o
(%) grEgiFEdl F w9 F fau warfrf g & adrg saga Ay fan
TgT &

(&) & () w5 TET IZAT |

Appointment of Committee to review growth in Drug Industry

9776. SHRI PHOOL CHAND VER-
MA: Will the Minister of CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(8) whether it is a fact that paras 12 and 13 of the new Drug Policy envisaged substantial investment by Indian Drug companies and free growth of formulation activity, and appointment of a committee to review their growth;
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(b) has the committee been appeinted and has it reviewed the position, if not, the reasons for the same; and

(¢) whether Government propose to give a free hand to 100 per cent Indian companies, especially technocrat oriented and those in backward areas, if so, details of the scheme?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI VASANT
SATHE): (a) to (¢) In paragraph 12 (xiii) of the Drug Policy, a review was envisaged after onc year of the announcement of the policy on whether Indian companics will be allowed to expand formulation capacities freely based on consumption of indigenous buik drugs. No Committee for this review was cnvisaged. A review was done in 1979 and it was concluded that po change in the existing policy was called for.

Indian non-MRTP companies are frec to register themselves-with-DGTD for additional capacity and this scheme does not provide for any restriction from the demand angle.

Promotional avenues for Programme
Admn. Cadre in A.I.R. and doordarshan.

9777. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH ; Will the Minister of INFOR-

MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to statc :

(a) what are the promotional avenues, if any, for the members of the Programme Admn. Cadre (PEX, ASD etc.) in AIR and Doordarshan ;

(b) what are the highest/lowest grades/

designations in their promotional channels to which they can reach;

(¢) do the Members of the Programme Admn. Cadre possess any degree/diploma or special/additional qualifications relevant to the nature of their duties and for promotion to the higher cadre; if so, what are the details thereof ; and

'(d) whether staff members in other disciplines in AIR/TV have similar/equi-
valent qualifications as the

7 stafl in
Programme Admn. Cadre ?
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN) :
(a) The promotional avenues arec as under :

(i) Programme Executive : They are eligible to be prompted as Assistant Station Director.

(ii) Assistant Station Director : They are cligible to be prompted as

Station Director (Ordinary
Gradc).
(it)) Station Director (Ordinary

Grade) : They arc eligible to be promoted as Station Director-

(Seiection Grade)/Dircctor Doordarshan Kendra.

(iv) Station Director (Sclection Grade)/Director Doordarshan Kendra : They arc eligible to be promoted as Deputy Director-General.

(v) Deputy Director General : They arc eligible to be promoted as Director-General.

(vi) Additional Director-general :
They are eligible to be promoted as Director-General.

(b) A programme Executive can, in course of time, occupy the post of Director-General also.

(c) Recruitment Rules have prescribed the qualifications e¢ssential if candidates have to be appointed on direcet recruitment basis through Union Public Service Commission. Where promotions are to be made, duly constituted Departmental Promotion Committees consider the eligible officers in the zone and recommend panels.

(d) This does not arise, since qualifications required vary from discipline to discipline. Separate recruitment rules have been prescribed as per the relevant job requirements.
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Aromatics Complex and Petro-Chemical
Complex at Barain

0778. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:
Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to refer to reply given tc Unstarred
Question No. 245 on 22 [‘cbruary, 1983
regarding Aromatics Complex and Petro-Chemical complex at Barain and state :

(a) whether processing of the proposal for Aromatic Complex and Petro-Chemical Complex at Barain has since been finalised ;

(b) if so, the details thereabout ;

(¢) if, not, any time-limit for finalisa-
tron ; and

(d) what arc the specific details of the proposal ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
GARGI SHANKAR MISHRA) : (a) to
(d) A letter of intent has since been issued (on 8th April, 1983) to the Bihar State Industrial Development Corporation Limited for the manufacture of 6,000 tonnes per annum of Nylon Filament Yarn, preferably in a no industry district, in Bihar. Proposal for another petrochemical plant is under process.

Additional DMT capacity for Bombay Dyeing

9779. SHRI A. NEELALOHITHA -
DASAN NADAR : Will the Minister jof ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is correct that Bombay Dyeing is going in for a dismantled out-of-date DMT Plant, which is contrary to Government’s new policy against purchase of second hand plants; and

(b) whether it is correct that Government have licensing of additional DMT capacity in order to help Bombay Dyeing to overcome its losses in Textile strike in Bombay ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM IN

THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI

